
CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL 

Agenda Item L 
February 27, 2017 

SUBJECT: Approval of the final payment to Cross Renovation, Inc. for the Pavilion Shore Park­
Restroom Shelter Building project in the amount of $21.822.96, plus interest earned on 
retainage. 

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Parks, Recreation & Cultural Services Department 
Department of Public Services, Engineering Division G DM 

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL:~~ 
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $21,822.96 
AMOUNT BUDGETED $314,235 
LINE ITEM NUMBER 208-691.00-977.086 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

Pavilion Shore Park was developed in 2013 for public access with future phases to include 
a pavilion shelter and restroom facilities. As noted in the October 2014 Parks, Recreation 
and Cultural Services (PRCS) Capital Needs Assessment that the park was in need of a 
permanent restroom facility. Based on the assessment and resident requests, the project 
was budgeted in the 2015-16 Capital Improvement Program to have a combined 
shelter/restroom facility installed. 

The architectural/engineering firm Fishbeck, Thompson, Carr & Huber (FTC&H), Inc. was 
contracted to design a contemporary structure with some references to the historical 
legacy of the previous Walled Lake Casino in addition to overseeing the construction of 
the shelter. 

The construction contract was awarded for this project at the March 28, 2016 City Council 
meeting to Cross Renovation, Inc., in the amount of $427,777.00. 

Engineering staff worked with FTC&H, to review and verify the final contract payment 
amount of $21,822.96 that is due to the contractor (Final Pay Estimate No. 5, attached). 
The City Attorney reviewed the documentation and found it to be in an acceptable form 
(Beth Saarela's February 2, 20171etter). 

There were two (2) approved change orders issued for this project resulting in a net 
increase of $8,682.33 to the construction contract, or 2.0% over the awarded amount. The 
approved change orders resulted in a final contract project cost of $436,459.33. 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payment to Cross Renovation, Inc. for the Pavilion 
Shore Park- Restroom Shelter Building project in the amount of $21.822.96, plus interest 
earned on retainage. 



PAVILION SHORE PARK- RESTROOM SHELTER 



JOHNSON ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH PC 

27555 Executive Drive Suite 250 - Fannington Hills, Michigan 48331 
Phone: 248.489.41001 Fax: 248.489.1726 

Elizabeth Kudla Saarela 
osaarela@jrsjlaw.com 

Aaron Staup, Construction Engineer 
CITY OF NOVI 
Department of Public Services 
Field Services Complex 
26300 lee BeGole Drive 
Novl, MI 48375 

February 2, 2017 

Re: ~vlllfJII ShDte Re«rr:HHn Shelter- Cro# RtiiiDVIItlon, Inc. 
QDBing Document. 

Dear Mr. Staup: 

www.jrsjlaw.com 

We have received and reviewed closing doruments for the Pavilion Shore Restroom Shelter: 

1. Application for Final Payment 
2. Contractor's Sworn Statement 
3. Consent of Surety 
4. Waivers of lien 
5. Maintenance and Guarantee Bond Rider 

Subject to approval of the Application for Anal Payment by appropriate Oty staff, the closing 
documents appear to be In order. A Rider Increasing the Maintenance Bond has been provided 
to cover the increased project cost. The General COntractor will be required to provide It is Full 
Unconditional Waiver of lien at the time It receives final payment. 

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns In regard to this matter. 

N, ROSATI, SCHULTZ & JOPPICH, P .C. 

FARMINGTON HlLLS LANSING MARSHALL 



February 2, 2017 
Page 2 

Enclosures 
C: Cortney Hanson, Clerk (w/Enclosures) 

carf Johnson, Finance Director/Chief Anandal Officer (w/Enclosures) 
George Mellstas, Engineering Senior Manager 
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (w/Enclosures) 



CITYOFNOVI 
PURCHASE ORDER NO. 

lblulee Due 'lbll Po)'llllllt = • 21,121.11 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
PROJECT: 

OWNER: 

Pllllllon Shore • RelltOOfti/Sl\01<01 

Cllyol Novi 
46175 W. Ten Mile Rood 
Novl, Michigan 48375 

CDNJRACJ AMOUNT 

ORIGINAl.: S427.7n oo 

REVIS!O: S438.4S9.33 

SECTION 1 

~lat!lM .... 
No 

_ .. _ 
0 ~--"c.. ... 
I Oooolol~ 

> -3 ·-• eo.--. 

' -' -llo<n 
7 -' -D .-
1.0 ... _ ,..... 
11 -12 .......,.._To'm 

ll Pil't 
14 ·~ 

1& -10 H-
17 -18 -a-

TOTAL TillS SHEET 

.... 
CD 

Ul 
I.S 
La 
LS 
t.S 

LS 

'" LS 
LS 
LS 
LS 
LS 

I.S 

LS. 
LS· 
LS 
L~ 

l8 

NOVI PROJeCT NO.: 

ENGINEER: 

FINN. COMPLmON om s 

ORIGINAL: 
REVISED: 
ACTUAL: 

CONTRACT ITEMSt"""'"l) 

.,._, """"""' Tot.! Mal 

•oo I - IIUlO.OO 
100 • U117.71 I 32.,171.71 

l oOII s . ..,.1..,. • Ml51:t83 
1.110 ' 2!.000.110 • ieooo.oo 
1.00 • a3.7R2..74 • ill l'IZ.74 
100 I _8.1e11!!7lt __ 11,~.~ 

1,00 I 22.5150 .... s 22.!5S.5ll 
1,00 s 35.056.811 • --1.011 s 3.i101.117 I 36fii.07 
1.011 I I ~.<151 1 0 ' 22.051.10 
1.110 s 1M.8f s 70U7 
100 s 1~.01 I 70.MIJe7 
100 $ 11.267"78 $ 11.26778 

too I -~- · 2.01333 
1.00 1 = I =n 
1.00 s 71;Z.22 I t 712ZZ 

I oDD $ '-010.$3 s ~~o.ss 

100 • :uu o s .111.10 
'\ ,QO I m .ra I xrue 

16-3101 

Fishbeck, Thompson, Carr & Huber, Inc. 
39500 MacKenzie Drive, Suite 100 
Novl, Michigan 48377 
(248) 324·2090 

PAYMENT NO.: 

CONTRACTOR: 

DAJEB OF ESDMATE 

s.eember 10. 2018 FROM: 
Sop!lmbt< 18 2018 
LemMr1i . .2tn6 TO: 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONT'RACT ITEMS (R8vlaod) THIS PERIOD 

"""""" ~·- '""""" Qua"'"' ........... " W.IJJ I I4C.OO 113.3e0.00 uo I 2.200.110 4'11 
1.00 :l>.ln.TT • 32..tT7,71' 

""' s M.tir.1:U:i3 • M.612..83; 
1.00 I 20.000.110 • 20.0100.00 
1110 • 13..1U..1 .. I I>. IOU < 
1.00 -~m $ (1.-07 
1110 >2.06Ue • ~'""-$11 

I,OD I Jo.OSSM I 39.0$5.611 
1 110 I a.Ae.m :uw.e7 
1.00 I ·V.0$1.10 I UOIIi U O 
LOD I :I.IMU7 $ 30«1.81 
100 I 10.1100,111 I 76.1i11!!10.0.) 

1.00 s 11 .257.78 s 11 257.78 

1.00 I 21a.ll 21183.33 
1.00 • 18.01!222 • l&trn.:U 
1110 I 71:t22 712..Zt 
1.00 • UI0.63 I 8010~ 
1.110 I 3'11.10 .s -31' 1 Ul 
100 I :!17,111 m .fa 

422,827.00 

M300 Lft BoGGio 0.. 
Nov/, Mlchlgon 4U75 
To/: (US) 347-{UU 
Fu: (2411) 1SUIJSO 

FINAL 

Crou Renovation, Inc, 
34133 Schoolcraft Road 
Livonia, Michigan 48150 
(734) 2116-2244 

SoOI!mbet 14. 2016 

November 30. 2016 

TOTAL TO DATE 

l <>ooo~~v """""' 
21!.!10 IU40.00 
1.110 • :12.177.1> 
1,00 ' ~.61'2..63 

1.00 • 21.0110.00 
1.00 • 83.71'2.74 
1.00 I I ..-&!' 
1.00 I 22,"""Sfl 
1,110 I 39..~.~ 

1,00 I 3leii.Q 
1.110 • U 0$1.10 
1.110 I 3JMU1 
l Oll I 75,11M.17 

1110 11.257,78 

100 I :1.MUl 
1.00 • !&022.12 
UIO I 71U2 
1_011 6~010..53 

._ .. 37 U O 
U IQ I m .Ta 

422,827.00 

.. 
all , .... 
1-
100'4 
1<10 .. 

""'" 1DO'!Io 
100'4 

""'" 1110'1i ..... 
100% 

""'" 1-
1011!'. 

""'"· 1011% 
1-·-

""'" 



CITYOFNOVI 

PROJ~CT: Pavilion Shora - Restroom/Shelter 

.... ... 
10 ,. 
21 

22 

23 

24 
2.5 

20 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

30 

37 

38 

3i 

40 ., 
•• .. .. 
45 .. 

SECTION! _ .. _ ,_ ... __ 
HniQrfof------

lOlALfROMTHlS S>tEET 

TOTAl FROM OllER SHEETS 

GRANO TOTAL 

""' Ul 

Lll 

L8 

-1 , 
I 

0 

0 
D 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
NOVI PROJ~CT NO.: 16-6101 PAYII~NT NO.: 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS 

COST OF COIIPU!TED WORJ< TO OAT! 

.... 
-·.oHTt-
--~-- cQ0-9!1!m 

0 

0 

D 

0 

0 

D 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

'0 
0 

'0 

471,117.00 

~.m.oo 

.._ 
uo 
1.00 

1.00 

000 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

000 

000 

000 

000 

0.00 

000 

000 

o.oo 
0.00 

000 

000 

0.00 

000 

000 

000 

o.oo 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

000 

_ _,_,,_ 

"""'""' s 5.8110Jl0 Is 
I 2M.OO s 
I 1487.33 s 
I I 

I 

I 

I 

s s 
s 
s 

s s 
s 
I • 
s • 

I 
s s 

s 
s 
s s 
s I 

s 
s 
I 

s 
s s 

I 
I 

! s I 

T .... -
5.000.00 

200.00 

H87.33 

13,832.33 

422.827.00 .......... 

Tttsi'I!AIOD 

- ....... ~ 

3JOOlMileGoleDr. 
Ntwl, 111/oh/f/on 4U75 

Tel: (241) 347-
Fox: (241} 7-51 

FINAL 

I"'"""' 
1.00 It_ 
100 

100 

1>00 I 

000 s 
000 I 

0.00 I 

1>00 s 
0.00 s 
0.00 I 

OJIO s 
o.oo s 
000 s 
0.00 ' 0.00 s 
000 s 
0.00 s 
0.00 s 
0.00 s 
0,00 s 
1>00 Is 
0.00 I 
0.00 s 
0.00 I 

0.00 s 
1>00 I 

000 I 

0.00 Ia 

TOTAL TO DATE 

...... 
SJI80.liO 

2MJlO 

7.487.33 

13,832.33 

422.82700 

.. ,_ ,_ 
!emf. 

-.33~ 



CITYOFNOVI PURCHASE ORDER NO. 
a.nos 

on 

APPLICATION FOR IIINAL PAYMENT 
PROJ!CT: Povlllon Shore- Rnlloom/ShoHor NOV! PROJECT NO.: 1&-8101 PAYN!NT NO.: 

OrigjnaiCOllttor:tAin..,nt: 

ChllftiiOOnloow: 

~juotod Contrxl A/noun! 10 Dnt: 

T-CoolofWorll-loDoto: 

MINUS -lnogo: 
IIINUIInopoollon ·c- lloyo": To 0.0 _..., 
MM MI. e..cl tti.Conlrlct 1011 b*• WDdl: ~ 0.: 

MINU8LD.'o: 

ADO l~ntlw "Crww c.•, If under: 

8u-l: 

NINUI-untofProvlouo Poyno'*: 
I$ U,AUI 
2 I 11,37Ui 
a 5 111,to2.u 
4 $ III,T72.10 
5 • 
I I 
1 I 
I I 
I I 

10 $ 

BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT: ,. 

427,m.oo 

8,882.33 

438,45833 

438,458.33 

438,46933 

438,45933 

414,11311.37 

21.1122.111 

l:jg. 
I 

CHANGe OIIDERB 

IIIII 
AUpti,2Gt8 

~11,2011 

TOTAL: 

s 
s 
I 
s • • s 
I 
I 
I • I 
s 

MIQIIDI 
8,145.00 
2,537 33 

e,eez.n 

2QOOU.8tGoloO.. 
Novl,lllcft,.n41l75 

Tel: 124'J w­
Fu:f24'J7.._ 

FINAL 



CITYOFNOVI 
_, .. -Or. 
_,, llf<:lllpn .faTS 
Tol: (HI} 347.{U84 
Fax: (HI} 1JUifi 

APPLICATION FOR ANAL PAYMENT 
PltOJECT: Pavilion Shan!· Reetroom/Sholtor NCM PROJECT NO.: 18-6101 

The undonlgnod CONTRACTOR certllln lhlll: (1) Aroy pnrvlouo- paymonllrwc:elvedln>m 
OWNER.., ornounto1Workdono undorti!6Contnlat-toobove hovebeoneppllodlodtoctlarge 
In ~loR obiiQ-.. ol CONTRACTOR Incurred In oonnoctlon- Work CO\'ei1ICI by prior Applcatlolll 
lor PoymonC; (2) IIIIo IDol Work , m-.lo, and oqulpment l--In aid Work of olherwlle 
lloted In or- by IIIIo Application for Payment will- to OWNER II time of payment- and 
dMr of all '-Ina, dalma, MCUrUy lnbsreat, and ena.~mbi!W'Icet (ucept 1uc:h aa ara covered by Bond 
aoc:eptable to OWNER lndlmnlfying OWNER egaln~~lany IUCh ~n. dalm HCUrlty lnt.fWit, or 
enoumbefWintll); and (3) al Work covered by ttl Ia Application for Payment II In accordance wllh 
lhe Contrac:l Ooa.lmenll lind not dor.ctlve .. thot tenn lo de!lllld In lho Conbact Documonll. 

./ _; Dlglt1H)' slgMd by Mike Butch I 
_.,. ... ..,., .- "" • ..-. Reno:vetiOi.illlk Jh I » 111 J( 1 Ol• J I· iii lit . 

CONTRACTOR • Electronic SIQnaturw ColtitlcoUon 

en-Marl< Mitchel. ~H. ou""rdlttectural 
Doportmon~ omoll-mpmltchell.nch.com, co(JS 
2017,02.0) 11:36:17 -<>5'00' 

Pll.hMC'Jt. ll'MMnpMn0 CWY & Ublf , c. 
CONSUI..TIIHT • ElO<tttlnlc Slgntll>rw CertJ!Icotlon 

PAYM!NT NO.: FINAL 

Poymenl ollhl above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION 
II recommended. 

CITYOFIKM 

Dlglc.lt.,llgrlldbroWonJ 5lallp 
DN: t.n -MtonJ ~o-OIJd"""'-OIII"t~ 

DMIIDI\ ..... IJ!u;. """"""""'OoUS 
0..1017.0Z.OJ1J:IIIIOD-G!iW 

Rob H.l- P.L. Ol'tl Oko<lOtfCI!y f ngtnoor 

--~ 
0 All Ful Unoondltlonal w...,.,. of lien hlvo boon .-Ned from eoch aubcon- ondlor auppller, m- ond opp!O'Ied by 

lhe Conauttant. Aloo, altllchod lD lhla Final Poymonllo a copy ollhe Contnoc:lor'a Sworn Stetemant, C<J1111nl ol&nlly. lind 
a new Maintenance •nd GuenmtH Bond tlf' b •motmt l.t. Qtelttt lf'lan U.. rklll oontrtct p~J ora MU(t ttlnCII 8obcf R.IMr 
COVIH'Ing lhe dlfferllnce between the lnel conb8ct price and lht ... ntec~ ·~ 



I .AlA Document G707• -1994 
Consent Of Surety lo Final Payment 

PROJECT: (N""'' rmd Addrwl 

Park Shelter/Restroom Construction 

PO Number 00009470 

TO OWNER: ("-nllllldAddrmJ 

CltyofNovl 
45175 Ten Mile Rd, Novi, Ml48375 

Bond n 1050435 

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction 

CONTRACT DATED: 3/30/2016 

OWNER: 0 
ARCHITECT: (] 

CONTRACTOR: [) 
SURETY: 0 
OTHER:{] 

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the owner and the Contractor as Indicated above, the 
(l1111n nome fllld l1flrlmf o/ Su11IVI 
The Hanover Insurance Company 
440 Uncoln St. WORCESTER, MA 01653 , SURETY, 

on bond of 
(lttren~~Gtt~t 111111 Dddrm of ContfiKtor} 

CROSS RENOVATION, INC. 34133 Schoolcraft Road Uvonla, Ml48150 ,CONTRACTOR, 

hereby approves of the Dnal pavment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall not 
relieve the Surety Company of any of its obllcatlons to 
(htrllnsM nDIM and lddrUI or Owftlfl 

City of Novl 45175 Ten Mile Rd Novl, M148375 

as set forth In the said Surety Company's bond. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety Company has hereunto set Its hand on this: January 10, 2017 
(tnserr 1ft wtitlrra ~month [oiiDWftd br rh1 rwmWifc rlor~ Olld ~~ 

Attest: Rachel A. Hohnstadt, 
(Sell) 

-Witness 

5/gnarur• o{ Aurharlm /flprtunr..UV. 

Connie Smith • Attorney-In-Fact 

,OWNER, 



ntE HANOVIIR IMIURAHCii COIPANY 
IIA88ACIIUIE1TI BAY IHIURANCI! COMPANY' 
CrnzENS INSURANCE COMPANY OP AIEtiCA 

-··-,.;OFATTORNEY 
CERTIFIED COPY 

KNOW N.LMEN IV THIIE PREBI!HTS: 1'tllll nEHANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY ... MAIMCHUSETTI MY INBUIWICE COMPANY, bOth 
bllng ClllpOI1IIIoftl OJ'D8III&Id and eldllklg undlr lila ,... of 1w ll8la of ,_ ~. lrld CmzENI tNaJRANCe CONI'NIY M AM!RICA. a 
C0f1*1Uon orpnlzed and ulltlr!O under lila llwl of U.ltlte of Mldllpn, do~ CXIIIIIIMa and IIIPQinl 

llchllll J. Dauglla. Chile ......... Clwtlblpller M. Kanlp.IIGIIMt D...., enclor Cannle IIIII., 

ofHudlon.WIIIICIIeachltalrueandtawraiAIID~~N~r(l)ofn.f8cltollgn,tlltCU!e,lell,~allldclllvvllw,andoniiiiiMif,andaMI&tand-.ct 
enrplaolwllhlftlllaUnlled&IUI,or,lflhafalawlngllnet.llladln,onlywlthlnlhea,..lhtrwlnciMigMiedanyanci.UIIondl,~.undlltlkl"", 
canlmdll oflndlnmlly oradallllltllnga ~'YIn lila na1un1 u..or, u rolawl: 

A1t'i lucb ollllpliDM In lhl United ..... , Mt to GHid 1'watlt,y 11111111'1 lnd Na/100 (hi,DOD.IOD) In_., aJnalelnstlllol 

and llld Clllnlp8llln haniiV ,.ury and anlmi.U and WllaiiOeverulltAIIIIIMr(t~ ma, ...,U, do In lw.,....... by W.. of'-p..-.. 
TIINe appolnlmanls.,. nde un.-•d 11r autholtty of life following Rnolltlon paned by tha lloeld of DIMdllrl of llld Ctilli*lilrt ~ NtC11u11c1N 
a .. dllln elfacl: 

"MMIL\II.D,lllll .. ......,..w_,Vb........,lll-..dln ... ...,Vb,.....,llelllll..,_....,..,.,.....,.,.' ,.._.. 
AlloftlllllflfiCtoffle~,.,.~~~ .. .,.-................. 0 lJdGttclr81dllll ........... ..,.., .. ..,......... J 
oonnctlofln:IIIMIIr ...... oiCIIllllaniNIII._, •••......-rlfttlllllllulll...., ... ....,_,..,. ................. ~., ....................... ,..,.,.ldt ...................... c.n.-t ............. .., .................. ., .. 
......., ..... omc.r.otu.c...,.,rn~~~~r-=....,..·~Od:IW7,1111·111:1..__.....,.._~..,..,.,4, 11111 
.......... ..,...._c:.....-.,:Mipltd --1.200t .c..n. ....... c.....,ot-....) 

IN WITNUS WHEREOF, THE HANOVER INIUMHC& COMPANY, MMSICHUSITTI MY INSUIWfCE CCMPMY a CI'TIZEN81NSIJRAN(2 
COMPN« M AMERICA 1-.--.d ._.,._Ia a.a.llld.-. lltlr ........ carpcnillluall, cillr llllelted by Ilia VIal Pn11J 111, 
..... - ofDICembllr2011. 

TIE COMMONWEALTH OFMABMCHUSma ) 
COUNTY OF WORCESTER ) 1L 

~a.~ 
illeltllrl A. Glrtldl. ......, Pulllc 
- Conlrilllan _.. 8epleu• 21,2011 

l.lhe~Yio.Prllldlntof'ThatfJincMrlnM.nnceComJ*IY,~-....... ~-cw.n·~ntun~nca~ol~. 
~~erq c:.trY '* a.abcM and roregcing 11 • ru1.tna•CIIII'ec:t CliP'/ orlleO!fglnll Power or~ luUed ~~r...., c-..-. a ctolliRby futVIer 
ce!tlfY flat h Nld POWift ol NltarrWt.,. .. In fOfW llld e«KL 



llle...,_.,__ a.,_, I <MOll,._ lftlt,WM ..... MADIISJ 
C.. ...... ~eiA..aiM WllltGIIndllhiJ.._,,_..,M14114J 
M-J • IIJ-C:..,!440UIIatl-., --.. M4 OWl Increase Aldtr 

To be Au.ched to Md fonn a part of Bond No. 1050435 lnued 

by THE HANOVER INSURANCi COMPANY and/or MASSACHUSEnS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY. on behll of 
Croas Renovation. Inc. 

1n favor of Clly of Novl 

in th~ Mnount of s ..;.4;;;;.27;...;.,7.;..;7..;.7_.o_o ________ _ 

~---------------------------
It '' hereby undlrstood and 11reed that the aforesaid bond is lnaeased In lhe amount of 

Eight Thousand Six Hunchd Eighty-Two and 331100 

-----------------------------DOLLARS($ 8,882.33 ). 

as of 0112312017 maldrw the total penally under 
said bond Four Hundrwcl Thirty-Six Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-Nine and 331100 

---------------------------DOLLARS($ 436,458.33 ), 

Nathl .. henlin contalnld shill be held to vary, liter, waive or mend any of the terms. conditions. q~~ements or llmilallons 
of the aboYe mentioned bond, olher thin • lbove stited. 

~sealed II1CI dlled _0_1_12_312_0_1_7 _______ _ 
Cross Renovallan, Inc. 

([Jay: ____________ _ 

Cl MASSACHUSETIS DAV INSURANCE COMPANY 

0 By: ______ ~(otllitt•i;•iii'l~_..;:t.fldliidi" _____ _ 

····lit II .... 



THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY 
MASSACHUSI!TTS BAY INSUMNCI! COMPANY 
CITIZEN81HIURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 

POweRS OF ATTORNEY 
CERTIFIED COPY 

KNOW ALLM!N IIVTH!BE PRESENTS. lbiiTHE HANOWft INSUMNC&:COMPANVancl MASSACHUSEnS MV INSURANC!COMPANV.bolhb-.a 
Qllllllllllonl Olllnlled IIIII exlltlng under the 11M af 11.- Stale of New Hampthl18, and CITIZENS INSUIIIANCe COMPANY M AMERICA. 1 COI1ICiflllon 
Olglftlllld 1nd ullllng under lhe lewl of lhe Slate af Mldllgan, do l'leNby caMdtule and appoint 

lllc"-1 J. Doug .... C.m.IMIInagtl, ChMtopher M. Kemp, Robert Downey endlor Connlllllntlh 

of Hudson, Wllnd •cflllltrue and lewrul Altamey(a)·ln-fec:t lo llgn, uecule, hll. •nowlldgeiiiCI dlllverfar, 1nd on II belld,llld u b Mlllld detd 
eny plllce wllhln 1M United Statle, or,lfllll fallowing line be filled In, only wllllln llltt lfttll_. dlllan*d anr Mid elbclnca. recogntu1111a, unclelllklnp. 
contract• of lndemnly or olhtr wrlllna• obllgiCory In II• .,.,,. thelilaf, • fol~ 

An~ eucll ob....._ fn ... Unltld I.._ not Ill exceed TMII~ MlllfDI'I .nd Nol100 C$20,010,000) In •Y llngltlnManoe 

1nd llld compa.-~reilly and confinn 11 11111 WIIIIIO!Mf Hid Altomer(a)oln-flld may IMIIflllly do In 1t1e pnmllet br wt. oflh .. pMMnll. 
Thelteppolntnlenl• are IMde undlt and by autllorl1y of lh• following RloiOiullon paned by the Solid of Dlntdo,. of Hid Complnlll wlllch MIOiut• 
Ire sllllln .rr.ct: 

"RESOLVED, Tllllll\1 Prwtldtnloti""VIct~. In ~IIIICIIon.anyVIct Prelldlnl, be*'Cllllty .. --~81111«'1 ;c 1111d IDIIJPCIInl 
A~alllleCellljlllly, In 111-llld alll.cQ. to ...ue and ICIIIIOI!IIIdge fof llldonlll bll\llf • SuNtf ..,.,.. 11 Mtwll, .....,._, 
acnnctlot lndllnr!IIV, IIIMnlliCIIIIIIflllldll Clllllf..ntklga otlllpllll'fln .. nlllnt.tof, will p~M~rto...,......, ...... "' .. eon.-y. Atrraudl 
WlllfngtiO '-* llytucll ~fld Wille II ~*~ding upon 1111 COifllllllfHif llllr llldlllen~IIIUIIIIIMI~~~~~~ ~~~~ 
elldld Clltk=lll ot 1111 Ccllnp.lr In 11111r- pra;er PIIIOftl' (Adollllcl Octablf 7, 1181 -TN HIIIOWI' lnlu..a COIIIPiftV: Adoptld Ap1114, 1112 • 
MnlldiUII!III.,"-ttee~AIIoi*CISIPIII!Iblr7,2DOI·CIIIUIII.,.....CCII'IJ1111VOIAnllltol) 

IN WITNI!SS WHEREO,, THI HANOVI!R INSURANCE COMPANY, MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY end CITIZENS INSURANCE 
COMPANY OF AMERICA hew. c.uMd the" PIWiniiiD be 11111d with their teiPICtM CGQIOqte lull, duly deltld by lwo VIce Pnt1 ..... 
thll211th diV of Dlctlmtltr 2011. 

TH& COMMOIIIW&AL TH OF MASS~USETTS ) 
COUNTY OF WORCESTER ) 11. 

On .. 201hdl1ofDIICI .... r2011blforem11111MiheHoviNIINCIVIcaP1811dllfllsaf'T11etot._.-tnaur.nceComplny,MuhehuMIIIIIaylllllltlncl 
Comp1ny end CIIIDnsllnluranat Colnpeny of Amtwlal,lo 1111 ,.,.onelly known to llelhl lndlviaallanclolRaM cMcrlled llllllln. tndldlnOwlldged thlth 
... It lllltield to the Pf'ICidlft9 IMtrurnent erelhe COf'IIOrat. ual1 afT11•ltltiOVIf' Jntura1101 Campeny, Mlludl...a. Blv l1111111noe C:ompeny and Clllllna 
Insurance Company of AIMflca. ~~. end lhlt the uld COfPCIIIIe ..... llld their algllllures • olllcm .,. duly lllblld end 1ubiCflbld lo eald 
lnllrumtnl by the aillllortly end dll.cllon of Nld Conlol'llllans. 

!6?~tZ~ 
Bartllnl A. Gldlck. Nollry Public 
My Commllalon EIIP* 8ePIInlber 2t. 2018 

l , thlundl,.lgntld\llcePmldlfltofTIIIHII10VII'In•uranceCompa11J,MIIUdiUHtiiBiylnaur.aComJIIf'Y8ndCillmnllrwnt~G~~ofArwrlca. 
he~ OlftlfY thlllhe lbovt lnd fortgOfng ill full, true Mid COfNCt t:l1l1f of the Origlnll P-rof AllorMr lllued by Mid C'""'*"", lncl do hereby furttler 
~ ltllt tht uld POMB or A~rney •re ~lin force tnd ..,.d. 

Thll Ctrtll'icele m1y be 1lgned by IICIImlle undlt lfld by lulharlty of 1111 foil~ reaolullon af 1111 BCIIfd of Dlreclcn ofl11• HlncMr ln1...._ Cornp1ny, 
Muuchuaetta ltr ln1uranc:. COmpeny aMI Clllzlnt lrilutlnce ComPII!'Y of Arnerfcl. 



CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT 

The genet~~ connctor must execute lhla Swom Statemenl. Prior to elNICUIIon, IN gentnll c:or1friCtor ahall 
on Sc:hldule 8 of,.._ SWorn 8tattmenlbtlhe nemes of Ill peraona, firma, or carpcraiJGna englged by the 
Ge-.1 Contnlctor to fumllh lltf\'lcet, equ~t.labar and/or metettallln connection wlllllhe work 
perfDnned on the pnmiMtlnducllng the type of work.,...,..,, fumllhed by eec:h. 

The ex.mlning .etamev ahllll verify that wery per10n or ftnn llat.d In Schedule B hM properfv executed 
approprt.le ¥Miller. of n.n prior to luuance of 1111V fiMf .-vrnent•. 

STATE OF MICHIGAN 

COUNTYOF _____ w_~~·----

The undenlgned, belr1g duly awom, on Ollh deposes and AYSIIwt (s)he Is the 

of the Cron Renovation, Inc. 
(TIIII) (Finn tame} 

the corm.ctor emploved by the Clly of Ncrui to fumllh llbor end materills for the 

Novl Pam Pavllon 
~oflmpnMmeclt) 

~~-~~---------------------------------------------------
The tol81 amount of the CDilnlct Ia $438,458.33 of which I hewl I'1IC8Ivecl payment of 

1'14l,e38.37 prior to lhJI payment; ...... periDnl, tlnna. and corpcnllana engaged by the 
undersigned to 1111111 Mnilhed 181V1ce1, equipment, labor andlor mateflafl in h canstndan or rep81r 
of the lmprovemenla on the prwml .. ; lhM the doller -.ount HI opposite uc:h .uc:ll pereon, llrm, or 
corporation on -=count of ~Mar, 881V1c:a, equlpmenL .-ullor malerlall fumllhld with reqpect to llllld 
p,..,._; lhel• of this..._ II work to be performed wiltltw~ped to uld prwnl .. by the underligned 
or anv suppllefa or subconlmelara of lhelRilf'llgned or •v p8f10111, lrml, or CGfPOf'llllons named in 
the Schedule B of tht. SWorn se.tem.rt, hllll been fully accepted by the owner n c:ontpleted eccordlng 
to the plana and apec:lficetlons. 

The undel'llgned furthlr 1111tu thlllell mal8ri.a (except u dllclo&ed on uld Schedule B) hM been or 
wiU be lumished hill hlalher own llodt and has been pat for In tul; th.a a.. .. no olher c;anlrKls or 
subconlnlc:ts for Mid work outalandlng, .00 lwt there Is nothing ctu. or to Mc:ome a to 1111V penon for 
...,._, equlpiMnt,lnlllerill, 18bor, or anv other work done or to be done In coni"'IICttone wllh Hid wark 
other than the IIMid on Schedule B. There.,. no c:MUel mo,_.,, perwonaJ property...._, 
conditional ..re conb'ldl or env adler agreements given .,. now oulstllnding • to r-v tbcturel, 
equipment. appliances or maten.la placed upon or lnltalled In or upon the llfolwnenlion8d pn~ml~e~ or 
Improvement• thereon. All MMtrl are true, corract, •nd genuine and .. deHvered uncondltlon8llv. 
Furthermore, there 11 no clUJ~, ellher legal or equbble; lD defut the validity of uld walvenl. 



day of r. ?;Z ,20/2_ 

. 2012... 

NOTARY SEAL 

• 



SCHEDULE B- CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT 

IUIIIe or •ype or uaor • AmOUnt NIIOURt Of MCUIMIItllfe 
Subcontracting llllt.rlal Amount of Prwlou.ty Paid Current Retalnaga to 

Finn Furnished Contract toO.te Rtquut o.ta B~aDua 

HaavyTlmbar 
Timber ./ $70,833.00 $70,633.00 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 

SpeciaU.ts 

Pure Ml Masonry Masonwark ./ $6,368.97 $6,368.97 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 

Williams Glaas windows I $5,200.00 $5,200.00 so.oo 0.0% $0.00 

McNulty Elldtlc Elec:trfcal ' $10,957.50 $10,957.50 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 

MGI,Inc Millon work I 520,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 0.0%% $0.00 

Stonbard Flooring ./ $7,127.35 $7,127.35 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 

USA Plumbing Plumbing I $34,000.00 $30,1500.00 $3,400.00 0.0% $0.00 

Tanner Supply Opening I l $13,988.lltl $13,1189.98 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 

O&B C1!!11111nt CementWOfk ' $73,762.00 $73,762.00 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 

Eco Pelnllng Painting I $2,415.00 $2,415.00 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 

Rnunectlon Rough & Finish J $21,549.00 $21,549.00 so.oo 0.0% $0.00 c.penlfY carpentry 
Fendt Builders fMieltall ~ 53.747.58 $3,747.56 $0.00 0.0% so.oo 

Walta Roofing Roofing " $8,1100.00 $8,900.00 $0.00 0.0% so.oo 

Btll LandiCiplng Landscaping J $7,500.00 $7.500.00 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 

TOTALS _;_ 
~ $288,130.34 $282,730.34 $3,400.00 : $0.00 

RECAPITULATION 

Amount or Original Conllac:l: ~2T.777DO Work Compr.tMio Date $4311,<45833 

Plus: Elcltalto COnlrGl SU11233 Len ToW! Rtlaln.ge: 

Tolll: Connct pl111 Extras. S<438,<458.33 le&s! Amount Plllvlously Paid: $41<4,83837 

Len: Credits to Contract Leu: Amount or this Requellt 121,122811 

Tolll: Adjuslld COntract: $.131,41111.33 Total Blllnct Due: IG.IO 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

My/our contract with ____ c_ros~s=-R.....,e,...no_v_a"!"'"tl--::on=-,-:ln~c-. _____ to provide 
(l'rfme~JIIny) 

- - - - - -=-ll.:....m_;,b,...:.e.:....r :--:-_ _ _ _ __ for the improvement of the property 
(1)pt of.rvice) 

described as ____ _;;.,;N.;;;..ov.;..;.i...;..P.=av.;..;.ll=io:..:..:n~R.;re~m~oo~mi;..;.;....;;;.S.;..;.he::...:tt.:..::er..:._ ____ __ _ 
(PiOJcct NIDIC) 

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction 
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released. 

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the 
owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's desiance bu received a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or ifllwe are not required to provide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or desipee bas not received tbis waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without cootactins me/one of 
us, either in wrilills, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authe:Dtic. 

Siguedon: ib¥!1 ~ru..kb 
Matthew Backer 

President 

Company Name: Heavy Timber Specialists, LLC 

Address: PO Box 608 Davison, Ml 48423 

Telephone: 81 0·836·5711 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

My/our contract with Pure Michigan Masonry to provide t..bor/ or Material for the Improvement 

described as Novf Shore Park Pavilion Project 

having been fully '*d and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights apinst such property are hereby 
waived and released. 

If the lmpro,ement Is pro,lded to property that Is a residential structure and If the owner or lessee of 
the property or the owners or lessees desiJnee has received a notice of furnlshlns from me/one of us or 
If 1/we are not required to provide one, end the owner, lessee, or desiJnee has not received this waiver 
directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or desfanee may not rely upon It without contactfna 
me/one of us, either In wrltlna, by telephone, or personally, to verify that ft fs authentic. 

Slsnedon: Jo/15/IJ 
(slsnature of lien cl mant) PftS tc:\ettt 

'"&rya.n C.oymo.n 
Telephone: 810 599 3870 

Axe.\...\\ \JCDonn .. l 
3 \ 1 d. Pofth btc.hol!a" ~ 
f&:>kr\J\ \lt, l-.A\ 4~11~ 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

My/our contract with ___ _ C_r_o-::s=""s ,.....R-::e::-nov_ a_tlon-=-'-1-=-nc_. _ ___ _ to provide 
(Primo ('ont"'cl•nr. l'q) 

------..,WI=--nd~o_,w..,s..,....-_ _____ for the improvement of the property 
(TypeufiCI\;ee) 

d~ri~dns _ _______ N~o~v~I ~P~av~ll~loo~R~e~st~roo~m..,ffi~he~lt~er~-------------
cl'mjcc• NQDic) 

having been fully paid nod satisfied, by sisning this waiver, nil my/our construction 
lien rishts against such property nre hereby waived and released. 

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential strucrurc: and if the 
owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a 
Notice of Fumishina from me/one or us or if Uwc arc not required to provide one, and 
tbe owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner. lessee. or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 
us. either in writing. by telephone, or personally. to verify that it is authentic. 

Signed on: _ _ 11_/""'-'15:;_/1--'6'--- ~ ~-----
William Gardella 

President 
ITnlc of J.iCII Cllimanl) 

Company Name: Williams Glass & Building Company 

Address: 26325 W. Eight Mile Ad Radford, Ml 48240 

Telephone: 313·541·4500 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

My/our contracc with ____ c_~_o....,ss,..,._R....,e=--110\t....,..-a_tlo-=-n,_l.,...nc_. _____ to provide 
(Primo C"unlr.~cl1n1 P1111)1) 

Electrical work for the improvement of the property 

described as ____ ....;:N..:.:o::....:v..;;..l ;..;Pa;;;.;v;.;.;ll.;.;io.;,;;n;;-R:,:;e~st~roo~mi.::.;S:;.;.h.;.:e;;;.lle:;.;.r _ ______ _ 
(l'nljn:IN-) 

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction 
lien rights against such property nre hereby waived and released. 

If the improvement is provided to propeny that is a residential structure and if the 
owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if 1/we are not required to provide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or designee bas not received this waiver directly ftom me/one of 
us, the owner. lessee. or design-=e may not rely upon it without contac:rina me/one of 
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to ·erify that it is authentic. 

Signed on: _..;;.;9/;...:..1611::.:....:...;6;;...._ __ 
)1tJ 

John E. McNulty 
1 l'nnlfll Name of lJftl C"lllim:~~~l) 

President 
(Tille of UfD CJ:Iimanl) 

Company Name: McNulty Electric, Inc. 

Address: 7070 S. lakeshore Rd. Lexington, Ml 48450 

Telephone: 810-359·5451 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

My/our contract with ____ c_11_o-::s:-:s _A~e':""no~v_a~tlo-:n::-._l':"'"nc_. ___ _ _ to provide 
fl'ri11111 C'IIIICIXIJIItl Pany) 

--------,:M::---"a""'::so,_n_ry,._,...w_o_rk _____ for the improvement of the property 
(Type of 1m1eel 

dc"ri~das ________ ~N~o~v~I ~P~av~ll~lo~n~R~e~str~oo~mi~S~he~lt~er~-------------
cl'nllec• N.uhc) 

having been fully paid and satisfied, by sisning this waiver, all my/our construction 
lien rights against such property arc hereby waived and released. 

If rhc improvement is provided to propcny that is a residential structure and if the 
owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's desisnce bas received a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if llwe ore not required to provide one, nnd 
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from metonc of 
us, the owner, lessee. or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 
us, either in writing, by telephone, or pcrsonallyrto verify lhlll it is authentic. 

JJ 
Sigacdon: 1112117 ' ' ~ 

(Si~a,mliii) 

Michael Caskay 
Cl'nnlcd Nwme of Lim C'l•~nl) 

President 
ITillt nf u .. Cloi11111111) 

CompooyNamc: _________ M~G-I,~In_c_. ________________________ __ 

Address: ___ ..;_14.;.;;2;.;;.9..;:;..8..;;;.Ba.;;;;;l;;.;.m;.;;.o....:;ra,;_l .....;A.....;i..;_verv~le;;..;w....:.•.....;M;;.;.I _4;.;;.8_19;;..;3~----------

Telephone: _ ____,7""'3'-'-IJ.-"'5=02-..·9=2=2=3 __ _ 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

My/our c:ontracr widt ____ C_r;_o~s=-s_R-:e:-no~v_a~tl_,o=-n,_l.,....nc_. _____ ro provide 
Cl'nmc t'anlnctittt Pany) 

-----~F:-Io.;..o.;.,ri_n-"!g~------ for rhc improvemcnl of dte property 
(Typuf~iec) 

described as _____ N;..;.o;;;..v~I ..;..P.;;;a~vl.;.;.;llo:;.;.n;,;R;..;.e;;.;st~r~oo~m/S;.;.;;..;;;.;;h;.;;;e.;.;.;lte:;.;.r _______ _ 
(l'll!lcciNamc) 

having been fully po.id and satisfied, by signing rhis waiver, all my/our conslruclion 
lien righrs against such property are hereby waived :md released. 

If the improvement is provided ro property lhnt is a residential strucrure and if dte 
owner or lessee of dtc property or the owner's or lessee's designee hns received a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if Vwe are not required to provide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly fiom me/one of 
us, the owner, lessee, or desi1111ec may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 
us, either in writing, by telephone, or penonally, to verify that it is authentic. 

Signed on: _..:..:1/....:..12::;./.:..:17'------- 11/blfl~ --
Abbie McAleer 

(Prinled N111U1 of Lilli Cl1im11111) 

Supervisor, Midwest & North Central Regions 
!Tiller of Lien Clannml) 

Comp~yName: ______ ~S~m~n~ha=r~d _____________________ __ 

Ad~s: ____ 1~0_0..;..0_E_as_t_P_ar_k_A_ve_. __ M_a~pl_e_S_ha_d_e~,N_J __ 0_~ __ 2 __________ __ 

Telephone: ------=8~5=-6·-=.29x.::2::..:-6:.::7....:.1.:....7 __ _ 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT 

NOTICE TO CLAIMANT: THIS DOCUMENT WAIVES AND RB.EASES UEN, STOP 
PAYMENT NOTICE, AND PAYMENT BOND RIGHTS UNCONDITIONALLY AND 
STATES THAT YOU HAVE BEEN PAID FOR GMNG UP THOSE RIGHTS. THIS 
DOCUMENT IS ENFORCEABLE AGAINST YOU IF YOU SIGN IT, EVEN IF YOU 
HAVE NOT BEEN PAID. IF YOU HAVE NOT BEEN PAID, USE A CONDITIONAL 
WAIVER AND RELEASE FORM. 

Name ct Cfalmlnt: USA Plumbfng a Sewer Serllce, Inc. 

Name of CUIIDmar: CI'OIII Renovation. Inc. PO 38M 

Job Locdon: Novl Pavilion SIMn Park BH-450 

OWner. Cfty of Navl 

UncanclttloMIW•wr Md ......._ 
lhla document walvea 8lld releaaaa len, atap payment ncrllca, end payment bond rights lhe delmant ha 
for ltlbor and MNice provided, end equipment and mateMI deiMired, ID the cu.tDmer on II* Job ~ 
the l11raugh Dille of 1hll document. Rlghtl bued upon labor or MMce pruvtded, or equlpmtnt or 
mat-. dellveNd, puriUint to a wrt1an change ordef tMI has been fUlly executed by the pert1ee prtor to 
the CW. thet thll dDcunwtt II ~ by the cllllmMt. .. waived 8nd releaed by lhls document, unleea 
llllld • ... Exalptlon below. The oiUnMt ,_ 1'80111ved 1M i)Uowlng progreu ~ 

s $270.00 dcl15621 

Thla document doel not atract MY of lhafo•awtng: 
(1) RetenlloM. 
(2) Extra. for which the c:t.lment hu nol ~ ~ymenL 
(3) Con Inlet rlghta, lncl~ (A) • ~baed on rMC1alfon. abandon~Mnt. or brMCh of 

con1nlol, and (B) the tight lo recovw cornpenlatfon for wortc not~ by lhe payment 

/ 

7/1/12 



I PARnAL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER I 
We have a contract with _____ ___;:C~R~O.;;;.SS.;...;.o;RE~NO~V,;.;.,;'M;;..;;!.;.,;I~ON~-----

(other contracting party) 

to provide _-.:.P-=L=UM=B;;.:.IN=G=---- for the Improvement to the property described as: 

PAVILLION SHORE PARK-NOVI 

and by signing this waiver waive our construction lien to the amount $ 9,800.30 

for labor/materials provided through .;;;..Ju=!y&;.,.;3;;..;;1o~,.,;, 2;.;;0..;..;16~-:-:----------­
(date) 

This waiver, together with d previcua Wlltvel'l, If any, doea not cover llllamounta due to UB 

for contract improvements provided through the da11t shown above. 

Slgnacl an: Auguat 1, 2018 
date 

USA PLUM~ & SEWER SERVIOE INC. 
15900 32 MILE ROAD 
RAY TOWNSHIP, Ml 48096 

I . 
By: l.lJI!h. 
Its: 
~====~-~-~--

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RB.EASE ON PROGRE88 PAYMENT 

NOTICE TO CLAIMANT: THIS DOCUMENT WAIVES AND RELEASES LIEN, STOP 
PAYMENT NO'nCE. AND PAYMENT BOND RIGHTS UNCONDmONALLY AND 
STATES THAT YOU HAVE BEEN PAID FOR GIVING UP THOBE RIGHTS. THIS 
DOCUMENT 18 ENFORCEABLE AGAINST YOU IF YOU liON IT, EVEN IF YOU 
HAVE NOT BEEN PAID. IF YOU HAVE NOT BEEN PAID, USE A CONDmONAL 
WAIVER AND RELEASE FORM. 

Identifying lnfDrmlltlon 

Name of Cr.llnlllt: USA Plumbfng & Sewer Service, Inc. 

NMMt of CUitomer: Crou Renovltlon, Inc. 

Job Loe~~llan: Pavilion Shore PINt< 

OWner. City of Novl, Ml 

Through Date: 812312018 PO 3894 $20,728.70 Prnl 

Unconditional Waiver and Re ..... 
Thll docunent w.tva Md ref111es lien, atop .,.yrnent notice, Md payment bond rfghll the cllllmllnt ha 
for labor and aervlce provided, and equipment and materflll delivered, to the cu.tomer on thll job through 
the Through Oat. of thll docUment. Rlghll bleed upon tabor or eervtce provided, or aqu_,rnent or 
rMterill dlllvered, purwant to a wrtllen cM'Ige order thai ha been fully executed by the parties prior to 
the dale lhat thll dacurnent llllgned by tha cllllmant. are walvad IUid releuad by thll documenl, unllla 
listed a an Exoepllon below. The dllmant haiiWCIIVId lhe ro•owlng prog1"811 payment: 

s a~ .lc?C1 ~•o 
• 

Except! oM 

lllls document doea not afflct any or e. following: 
(1) Retenllonl. 
(2) Exira ror which lhl cllllmant ha not received paym•t 
(3) Contract rtghtl, Including (A) • right bned on ruclulon, andonment, or bluch of 

connc~ and (B) thl ~ht to ntCOVtr co,.,.,..U.n for WOik not compenulld by lhl I)IIYment 

ClalmMfl Tille: 

Data of SlgMIUre: 

7/1/12 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

My/our contract with ____ c_ro--::ss~R-=e::-no-:-v~a~tl-:on=-,--'-:-"c_. ____ _ to provide 
(l'ltme C'onlnctina Pliny) 

___ .....;;;;Do.=ors;.;;;.,;&:...O~pe:...n....;lng=s ______ for the improvement of the property 
Cf)'(IC ohcn,cc) 

described as _ ____ N:....:.o::..;v;.;.i ~Pa=-v:..::ll::..::lon:.:..::::-R=Fe~st:;.:roo=.m..::..IS:::.;he=h;.=;er;...._ _ _ ____ _ 
Cl'n!jccl N11111c) 

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our conslruction 
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released. 

If the improvement is provided to property that is 11 residential structure and if the 
owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee hos received a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if llwe are not required to provide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner. lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 
us, either in wrltina, by telephone, or penonally, to verify that it is authentic. 

Siped on: 1110117 ~ -------­
l;.l4tli'Ualct~,mJiilli 

Mike Tanner 
(l'rinleol Nome ol' Licft C'lalmanl) 

President 
CTillt ol Lilli Cllimall 

CompMyNmne: ______ Tl~a~n~ne:...r~S~u~pp~l~y~C~ompa~~"~Y _____________ _ 

Ad~s: _ __....;P~O~Bo~x~1~1M~97 ___ Tt~o~~d~o~,O~H---~_6_1_1 _____________________ ___ 

Telephone: -----=7"-=34:...:..·..:8~47:......;·5=-4<4=6 __ _ 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

My/our contmc:t with ____ c_~_os-:::s-:-R_e-=-n~o~va~t_lo-::n_, -:-ln_c_. _____ to provide 
ll'rirM Cci!Utactins hrty) 

----- --::Ce_ m-:-en_ t -=W_or_k _ ___ for the improvement of the property 
(TYJIC of Mn'JCC) 

described :as -----'-N~o..;..vi....;.P....;;a;.;.vl;.;.;.lio;;;.;n-:::,R;..;;e;;;.;s~tr:-;;oo~m/S~h~e;.;..:ltc=.er;__ ____ __ _ 
{Pnljftl JUmc) 

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction 
lien rishts apinst such property IU'c hereby waived and released. 

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential shucture and if lhe 
owner or lessee of lhe property or the owner's or lessee's dcsisnce bas received a 
Notice ofFumishing from me/one or us or ifl/we arc not required to provide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received Ibis waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic. 

Signed on: _....;.119;.;::.;..;./1..:...7 __ _ 

Robert Lombardo 
IPnatocl NIIIM of Lien <'laiman1) 

Owner 
ITlllo of LiM CIDiftal) 

Comp11ny Name: 0&8 Cement, Inc. 

Address: 4313 Stevens Dr. Capac, Ml 48014 

Telephone: 810..533-3514 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COP\'. 



ECOPAINTING 
FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

We have a contract with Cross Renovation. Inc. to provide Labor 

and/or Materials for the Improvement to the property described as 

Nov/ LakeSide Pavilion 

By signing this waiver, we hereby waive our construction lien to the amount of 
$2,415.00. 

This waiver, together with all previous waivers, If any, (circle one) Qdoes not 
covers all amounts due to us for contract improvement. '\J' 

DATE: 12/02/2016 ~------
(Signature of lien Claimant) 

Michael Butcher. CEO 
(Printed Name and Title) 

Address: 34133 Schoolcraft Rd., STE.2 
Livonia, Ml 48150 

Telephone: 734-619-6739 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS, RETAIN A COPY. 



Resurrection 
CARPENTRY 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

We have a contract with Cross Renovation. Inc. to provide Labor 

and/or Materials for the Improvement to the property described as 

Novi LakeSide Pavilion 

By signing this waiver, we hereby waive our construction lien to the amount of 
$21,549.00 

This waiver, together with all previous waivers, If any. (circle one) Qdoes not 
covers all amounts due to us for contract improvement. '\:::;:; 

DATE: 12/0212016 

Michael Butcher. Owner 
(Printed Name and Title) 

Address: 34133 Schoolcraft Rd., STE.1 
Livonia, Ml 48150 

Telephone: 313-749-9108 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS, RETAIN A COPY. 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

My/our contract with 
provide 

_ _ _ _ _ Cross Renovation, Inc. 

(Prime Contnlclinl Puty) 

_ _ _ __ to 

___ Cement/Block Materials __ ,_ for the improvement of the property 
(Type ohcrviec) 

described as Novi Park Shore Pavilion 
---· (Projec1N:-ame-),....------------

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction 
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released. 

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the 
owner or Jessee of the property or the owner•s or lessee's designee has received a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if f/wc are not required to provide one, and 
the owner, Jessee, or dcsiance has not received this waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner, Jessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contactina me/one of 
us. either In ~"'I· by :lepbone, or pemmally, to verify ~ it is~ 

Sisnedon: I 75 1'1 ~u.IA.~ ~ 
~he_ ;!/, W111Uv 

Company Name: Fendt Builders Supply, Inc. 

Address: 22005 Gill Rd. PO Box 418 Fannington Hills, MI 48332 

Telephone: 248-474-3211 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

My/our contract with ____ c_r_o-::ss:-:-R-:e:-no~v_a~tl-:o::-n,_l~nc_. _____ to provide 
ll'riiM CCIIIIIaCiinl Pmy) 

-------=R..;.;o:....:o":"fln..:g~------ for the improvement of the property 
(TYJIC ohmi~c) 

described as _ ___ ....:...;N;;;..ove.:..:· ...:..p.::a~vi:.:.:.llon=.:..:,.R:....:e::..:s=.,:;tr:;.::oo=..:.mi:...:S::..:.h.:..=e~lte::..:r ___ ____ _ 
(J'n;cciN;vnc) 

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signins this waiver, all my/our construction 
lien rislus against such property arc hereby waived :md released. 

If the improvement is provided to property lhat is a n:sidcnria.l sbUcturc and if lhc: 
owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's desisnee has received a 
Notice of Furnishing from mclone or us or if 1/we nrc not required to provide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or designee bas not received this waiver directly from mc:lonc of 
us, the owner, lessee, or dcsiance mny not rely upon it without contDctina~ me/one of 
us. either in writing, by telephone. or pcrsonnlly, to verify that it is authentic. 

Signed on: __ 10_12_0.;...11_6 __ 

RobertWaHs 
IPniiiCII Na,._ ot l.iCII ('lllinlat) 

Owner 

Company Name: WaH& Roofing 

Address: 11040 Grames Rd. Maybee, Ml 48159 

Telephone: 734·564--5776 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

My/our conlrnct with _ __ c_r_o....,s,...,s _R-=e=-no_v_a..,...ll_,on=-,_l~nc_. _ _ _ __ to provide 

described as 

(l'rimo: Conln~~:linyl'al1y) 

Landscaping _ ____ for the improvement of the property 
(Type ur scrvieui --

Novi Pavilion Restroom/Shelter 
(l'nljcet Name) 

having been fully paid nnd satisfied, by sisning this waiver, all my/our constnaction 
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released. 

Jf the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and If the 
owner or lessee or the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if Jlwe ore not required to provide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic. 

Signed on: _ . __ 10/181_!~--

Account Mana er 
(Tille of Lien Claomonl) 

Cornpnny Nome: __ _ _ Bell Landscapin ·---·- ----
Address: 5247 N. vt_es.~erv~lt Rd. Sa lnaw, Ml 48604 

Telephone: ---=9:=.89=-·-=-7=52=-·=2.:::..64.:..1:..._ __ _ 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 


	Photo
	City Attorney Review



